SCADA IN-A-BOX™ Extreme Low Power Series
Kangaroo Series II: Extreme Low Power RTU
Only the affordable, extreme-low power, Kangaroo Series II RTU allow you to stay connected and in control
of all your remote assets.
KANGAROO  Series II extends advanced monitoring,
automation and telemetry capabilities to processes
requiring as few as one or two measurements.
Numerous, integral features provide the functionality

Model Number Selections
ELAN SERIES II KANGAROO LOW POWER RTU
uses an intelligent catalog numbering system:
WM-UxxxU-UaU UbU UcU UdU
Where:
xxx identifies the electronics version
a = communications option
b = housing
c = LCD
d = standards / certifications
Selections:
Electronics – I/O Selection
 WM-100 = 4 DI and 4 DO – LCD not allowed
 WM-200 = 4 DI, 4 DO plus 2 AI with 4 - 20
mA drivers and RS 485 for LCD
Communications type
 G = GSM
 S = Serial port, RS 232
 R = Spread spectrum radio, 2.4 GHz /
Outside North America (compatible with G3
radio)
 K = Spread spectrum radio, 900 MHz / North
America
 P = PSTN
 C = CDMA
Housing selection
 D = DIN rail-mounting enclosure
 M = IP66 metal enclosure
 S = IP66 stainless steel enclosure
LCD
 0 = Without LCD
 L = With LCD – WM-200 only; metal or
stainless steel housing only (not DIN rail)
Standards / Hazardous area certifications
 0 = Standard approvals
 1 = Class I Division 1 / Atex Zone 1
 2 = Class I Division 2 / Atex Zone 2
Accessory Items:
• Second Battery, related parts
• Antennas, Cables, related products
• Integral Sensors for Level and Pressure
KANGAROO Series II Extreme Low POWER RTU advances the SCADA
IN-A-BOX™ Technology platform from ELAN Technologies
Operations Overview
Input / Output Operations
Wireless Monitor model WM-100, the most basic
version, applies to assets and processes requiring
inputs from discrete devices such as alarms, contacts,
door switches, float switches, and valve limit switches.
Discrete outputs can be used to drive indicators as
well as to control operations in an on / off, raise /
lower or similar fashion.
Model WM-200 adds two analog inputs to the I/O
count.  The AI points are readily interfaced to sensors
and transmitters for measurement of flow, level,
pressure, temperature, and other conditions.
The analog inputs provide current to operate low
power sensors as well as 4 – 20 mA transmitters.
While the latter appear to be incompatible with an
ultra low power device that runs on a lithium battery,
KANGAROO Series II RTU employs intelligent power
management to make their use feasible.
Such transmitters are normally operated on a duty
cycle schedule such as once per hour.  KANGAROO
Series II RTU allows the operator to select the
operating frequency, ranging from once per second to
once per day, and the “on” time, ranging from one to
60 seconds.  The “on” time ensures that the
transmitter reaches a stable output before a reading is
recorded.